29319019

JP \$40.00 29319

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAYWOOD ROTO MOULDING LIMITED	09/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAYWOOD MATERIALS HANDLING LIMITED	
Street Address:	Green Grove Mill	
Internal Address:	Dyehouse Lane	
City:	Rochdale, OL16 2QN	
State/Country: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29319019	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-4873

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132248080

Email: krawlins@egbertlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: Keith C. Rawlins, Egbert Law Offices

Address Line 1: 412 Main Street

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 818,125

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith C. Rawlins

Total Attachments: 2

source=818125 Assignment#page1.tif source=818125 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021784 FRAME: 0762 Sent By: L J BRAY & CO; 01422 845289; Oct-30-08 16:57; Page 2/3

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT WHEREAS

NAME AND ADDRRESS OF ASSIGNOR

HAYWOOD ROTO MOULDING LIMITED

Green Grove Mill Dyehouse Lane Rochdale, OL16 2QN UNITED KINGDOM

a corporation of GB-United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS),

own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

ROLLING CONTAINER FOR HANDLING GOODS

For which application for Letters

Patent of the United States has been

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

filed on June 2, 2008

under Serial No. 29/319019, and

WHEREAS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

HAYWOOD MATERIALS HANDLING LIMITED

Green Grove Mill Dyehouse Lane Rochdale, OL16 2QN UNITED KINGDOM

(a corporation of GB-United Kingdom)

(hereimafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent

PATENT
REEL: 021784 FRAME: 0763

of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly will all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this day of September 01, 2008, for and on behalf of Haywood Roto Moulding Limited

Name: RICHIE BROWN
Position: DIRECTOR

Name: A
Position:

PATENT

REEL: 021784 FRAME: 0764

Sent By: L J BRAY & CO;